504846684 03/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4893421

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRIUMVIRATE ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.	03/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEBSTER BANK, N.A., AS AGENT	
Street Address:	100 FRANKLIN STREET	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15413638
Application Number:	62301259
Application Number:	62273533
PCT Number:	US2017012059

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)574-4112

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175743518

Email: smordas@goulstonstorrs.com

Correspondent Name: STACEY MORDAS

Address Line 1: 400 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-3333

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STACEY A. MORDAS	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Stacey A. Mordas
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=02.e.ii. Webster-TEI - Notice of Patent Security Interests 4824-8142-9344 v.1#page1.tif source=02.e.ii. Webster-TEI - Notice of Patent Security Interests 4824-8142-9344 v.1#page2.tif source=02.e.ii. Webster-TEI - Notice of Patent Security Interests 4824-8142-9344 v.1#page3.tif source=02.e.ii. Webster-TEI - Notice of Patent Security Interests 4824-8142-9344 v.1#page4.tif

PATENT 504846684 REEL: 045399 FRAME: 0186

source=02.e.ii. Webster-TEI - Notice of Patent Security Interests 4824-8142-9344 v.1#page5.tif source=02.e.ii. Webster-TEI - Notice of Patent Security Interests 4824-8142-9344 v.1#page6.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 30, 2018 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Borrowers party thereto and Webster Bank, N.A. as the administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for itself and the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Borrowers have granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patents and patent applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meanings herein as in the Security Agreement.

The undersigned Borrowers and Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application. This Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents (the "Notice") shall not grant or be deemed to grant any rights to any of the foregoing patents or patent applications other than rights those expressly provided under the Security Agreement.

This Notice may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Notice by facsimile or electronic (including .pdf file) transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Notice.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

4837-4358-1535

BORROWERS:

TRIUMVIRATE ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

Name:

Chief Executive Officer Title:

TRIUMVIRATE ENVIRONMENTAL (MERRIMACK), INC.

Name Chief Executive Officer Title

TŘIUMVIRATE ENVIRONMENTAL (BALTIMORE), LLC

Ву: Name: John F. McQuellan

Title: Manager

TRIUMVIRATE ENVIRONMENTAL (NYC), LLC

John F. McQuillan Namey

/Manager Title/

Name: Ahn F. McQuillan

Titlez

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT NOTICE (2018)]

SUN STREET PROPERTIES, INC.

Name:

Title: Fresident

ROCKETT BOULEVARD PROPERTIES, LLC

Name:

Title:

Manager

TRIUMVIRATE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES,

INC.

By;

Name: Jy Micf Executive Officer

TRIMVIRATE ENVIRONMENTAL OF

PITTSBURGH, INC.

By:_

Name: Joyn F. McQynllan

Thief Executive Officer Title:

COMMONWEALTH RECYCLING SERVICES, INC.

By:

Namy! John F. Mj

Title

President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT NOTICE (2018)]

GUARANTORS:

TEI WINDSOR PROPERTIES, INC.

Name: Title:

Chief Executive Officer, Secretary and

Treassirer

FRANCIS JAMES PROPERTIES, LLÜ

Name:

Manager

Title:

1092 CLARIDGE-ELLIOTT ROAD L&C

Name: John F. McQuillan

Title: Manager

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT NOTICE (2018)]

Accepted and agreed to as of the date first above written.

WEBSTER BANK, N.A., as Agent

Name: Helen Balboni Title: Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT NOTICE (2018)]

PATENT

REEL: 045399 FRAME: 0192

SCHEDULE 1 TO NOTICE OF PATENT SECURITY INTERESTS

PATENTS

<u>Patent</u>	Owner	Status in PTO	Federal Registration <u>Number</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>
None.				

PATENT APPLICATIONS

<u>Patent</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Application Number	Application Date
	Triumvirate Environmental, Inc.	15413638	January 24, 2017
	Triumvirate Environmental, Inc.	62301259	January 3, 2017
	Triumvirate Environmental, Inc.	62273533	February 29, 2016
	Triumvirate Environmental, Inc.	PCT US2017012059	December 31, 2015

SCHEDULE 1

4837-4358-1535

RECORDED: 03/30/2018